502665673 02/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2712281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUCIAN IORDACHE	01/31/2014
ANDRAS GYIMES	01/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TYCO ELECTRONICS CANADA ULC	
Street Address:	20 ESNA PARK DRIVE	
City:	MARKHAM, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3R1E1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14172189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (302)633-2776

 Phone:
 302-633-2771

 Email:
 ipdocket.wilm@te.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. KAPALKA TYCO TECHNOLOGY RESOUR

Address Line 1: 4550 NEW LINDEN HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 140

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AV-01871 (958-0293)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAY J. HOETTE
Signature:	/Jay J. Hoette/
Date:	02/04/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source = AV-01871 Combined Declaration and Assignment 04 FEB 2014 # page 1.t if the property of the property

502665673 PATENT REEL: 032134 FRAME: 0669

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named and signing inventor, we hereby declare that:
this declaration is directed to inventions and improvements disclosed in:
the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on,
Entitled: LIGHT ASSEMBLY WITH LIGHT GUIDE ("the APPLICATION");
the APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by us;
We believe that we are the original inventors or original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION;
We have reviewed and understand the contents of the APPLICATION, including the claims, and we are aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to us to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56; and
We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
As below named and signing inventors, we acknowledge that we have assigned or have obligations to assign the APPLICATION to:
TYCO ELECTRONICS CANADA ULC ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business at 20 Esna Park Drive, Markham, ON L3R1E1 Canada,
for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, our full and entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, the inventions and improvements disclosed in the APPLICATION, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and all reissues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or other patent office(s) to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Legal Name	Signature	Date
Lucian Iordache	Mold	Jan 31/7014
Andras Gyimes		Jm. 31/2014

PATENT REEL: 032134 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 02/04/2014